e oo

FSA Cooperative Purchasing Program
o
Contract: FSA19-VEH17.0
Heavy Trucks and Equipment
Contract: FSA19-VEL27.0 /
Pursuit, Administrative and Other Vehicles

Contract Terms and



1.02

1.03

1.04

1.05

1.06

FSA Cooperative Purchasing Program 2019-2020

FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION
Cooperative Purchasing Program
Contract Terms and Conditions Rev8/7/2019

PURPOSE

The Florida Sheriffs Association invites interested Bidders, including Motor Vehicle Manufacturers and
Dealers/Certified Representatives to submit responses in accordance with these solicitation documents.
The FSA Cooperative Purchasing Program will conduct the solicitation process and administer the resulting
contract. The purpose of this bid is to establish a twelve (12) month contract with manufacturers and
manufacturer’s authorized vendors for the purchase of vehicles and equipment on a “no trade-in basis”.

TERM OF CONTRACT

This contract shall remain In effect for one (1) year from date of contract execution by the FSA, and may be
renewed by mutual agreement, at the sole option and discretion of the FSA, pursuant to the terms of
Section 3.04.

The term of contract begins October 1, 2019 and ends September 30, 2020.

Contract extensions will only be executed when the FSA determines, based on then-existing conditions,
that it is in the best interest of the FSA and the purchasers to do so.

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

In FY 2017-18, eligible users purchased approximately 8,330 vehicles and equipment from this contract.
These estimated figures are given as a guideline for bidders preparing bids.

Quantities provided do not guarantee or imply future contract sales. Neither the FSA nor any eligible user
is obligated to place any order for a given amount subsequent to the award of this bid solicitation.

SHERIFF AS COUNTY CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER

The Offices of the Sheriff in the State of Florida are constitutional offices of the State of Florida. Each has
the authority either individually or collectively to execute contracts for all goods and services for the proper
conduct of that office. Section 30.53, Florida Statutes, exempts the sheriffs’ offices from the provisions of
the Florida Statute that would otherwise require sealed and competitive bidding procedures.

[t is our practice to give consideration to the prices offered, but the Office of the Sheriff is not required by
law to accept the lowest priced proposal and may reject any or all of the proposals without recourse.
Bidders are solely responsible for their own bid preparation costs and nothing in this solicitation in any way
obligates the participating sheriffs’ offices for any payment for any activity or costs incurred by any bidder
in responding to this solicitation.

FUNDING

In the case of certain purchasers, including state agencies, funds expended for the purposes of the contract
must be appropriated by the Florida Legislature, the individual participating agency or the agency’s
appropriating authority for each fiscal year included within the contract period. For such agencies, their

T




Palmetto Ford Truck Sales, Inc.

7245 NW 36 Street Miami, Florida 33166
305-470-1334 / 305-470-1344 fax / 305-972-7133 cell
crodgers@palmettotruck.com

FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION PRICE SHEET

Bid / Contract #: FSA19-VEH.%;.0 \/

Purchaser: VILLIAGE OF WELLINGTON Date: 10/03/19
Address:[14001 PIERSON RD | Phone: 561-791-4129
City: WELLINGTON, FL. 33414 561-389-2203
JAY MILLER
jaym@wellingtonfl.gov
Base Model: SPEC 266 - 2020 FORD EXPLORER XLT RWD (K7D) $30,382.00 1/
Inc, AM/FM RADIO, AIR CONDITIONING
Exterior / Interior Color;  WHITE / SANDSTONE CLOTH
Delivery Info: ESTIMATED AT 135 DAYS FROM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER
Option # 99H - FORD 2.3l ECOBOOST I-4 ENGINE Price: $0.00
Option # 44T - FORD 10-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION W/SELECT SHIFT Price: $0.00
Option # 200A - 200A EQUIPMENT GROUP (SEE ATTACHED FOR CONTENT) Price: $0.00
Option # BACK UP CAMERA IS STANDARD Price: $0.00
Option # NTAG - YELLOW CITY TAG Price: $225,00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price; $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0,00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: ; $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00
Option # Price: $0.00

Total Price of Base Unit and all Selected Options: $30,607.00




Bid Award

Term: October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2020
Contract: FSA18-VEL27.0, Pursuit, Administrative and Other Vehicles /
Group: Utility & Hybrid Utility Vehicles - 4X2

item: 266, Ford, Explorer XLT RWD, K7D/

Description: Manufacturer standard equipment and specifications, and if not included also power windows, power door locks, and keyless entry.

Zohe

Western

Northern

Central

Southern

Rank Vendor Price

Primary Duval Ford LLC $30,628.00
Alternate Garber Ford Inc $30,937.00

Primary Duval Ford LLC $30,628,00
Alternate Garber Ford Inc $30,837.00

Primary Palmetto Ford Truck Sales, Inc. $30,582.00
Alternate Duval Ford LLC $30,628.00

Primary Palmetto Ford Truck Sales, Inc. $30,382.00 /
Alternate . Duval Ford LLC $30,628.00

Options appear in alphabetical order by awarded vendor.

Options: Duval Ford LL.C

Order
Code

101

99H

447

200A

202A

649

AZ

B3

B6

BN

D4

FT

J7

JS

um

YZ

86

8N

S6

SN

858

65W

41H

52T

Description

CREDIT: Pursuant to FSA BoilerPlate sections 2.12, 2.13 regarding factory free-flow options, this vehicle specification includes a line-item MSRP option-discount in the amount
listed here for any OEM configurable option available for the corresponding base-vehicle awarded. Client may visit fordvehicles.com to configure desired vehicle and dealer will
preduce corresponding FSA contract quote displaying line item discounts, supported by OEM price tables. This discount will be reflected in the aggregate net total for each
optional item requested. Manufacturer's order-guide and price lists uploaded to the vendorlink bid site, published at fleet.ford.com , or available from Duval Ford.

Engine: 2.3L EcoBoost 4 -inc: auto start-stop technology (STD)

Transmission: 10-Speed Automatic w/SelectShift -inc: active transmission warm-up (ATWU) (STD)

Equipment Group 200A

Equipment Group 202A -inc; LED Fog Lamps, silver-painted front skid plate elements, Remote Start System

Wheels: 20" Premium Painted Aluminum -inc: Tires: P255/55R20 AS BSW

Star White Metallic Tri-Coat

Atlas Blue Metallic

Rich Copper Metallic Tinted Clearcoat

Silver Spruce Metallic

Rapid Red Metallic Tinted Clearcoat

Blue Metallic

Magnetic Metallic

Iconic Silver Metallic

Agate Black Metallic

Oxford White

Ebony, Unique Cloth Captain's Chairs -ina: 10-way power driver's seat w/power lumbar and recline, 4-way manual front passenger seat w/fore/aft, recline and 4-way manually
adjustable driver and front passenger head restraints (2-way up/down when dual-headrest rear seat entertainment system (508) is ordered)

Sandstone, Unique Cloth Captain's Chairs -inc: 10-way power driver's seat w/power lumbar and recline, 4-way manual front passenger seat wifore/aft, recline and 4-way
manually adjustable driver and front passenger head restraints (2-way up/down when dual-headrest rear seat entertainment system (508) is ordered)

Ebony, ActiveX Captain's Chairs -inc: 10-way power driver's seat w/power lumbar and recline, 8-way power front passenger seat w/power lumbar and power recline and 4-way
manually adjustable driver and front passenger head restraints (2-way up/down when dual-headrest rear seat entertainment system (508) is ordered)

Sandstone, ActiveX Captain's Chairs -inc: 10-way power driver's seat w/power lumbar and recline, 8-way power front passenger seat wipower lumbar and power recline and 4-
way manually adjustable driver and front passenger head restraints (2-way up/down when dual-headrest rear seat entertainment system (50S) is ordered)

Ford Co-Pilot360 Assist+ -inc: Voice-Activated Touchscreen Navigation System, pinch-to-zoom capability, SiriusXM Traffic and Travel Link, Note; SiriusXM Traffic and Travel Link
includes a 5-year prepaid subscription, SiriusXM Traffic and Travel Link service is not available in Alaska or Hawail, Evasive Steering Assist, Intelligent Adaptive Cruise Control,
stop-and-go, lane centering and speed sign recognition

Comfort Package -inc: 1st & 2nd Row Heated Seats, Heated Steering Wheel, Windshield Wiper De-lcer

Engine Block Heater

Class lll Trailer Tow Package -inc: cargo area management system

Price

$1.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,139.00
$1,294.00
$594.00
$0.00
$394.00
$0.00
$394.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$794.00

$714.00

$89.00

$709.00



